=

[, e Litan DAt . DATEOF DOCUMENT. ’muvm NO.:
4 P’
; Iaading, Pemngylveaia Tm—'L W_J_l&]. ; . 1—.,.., STHER
f 13 @ Mlller .
b o9 X
S ORIG - STHER
: |3 signed
1 |
} Pr. Peter A. Morris acrion necessaRy  [] CONCURRENCE [] |oate answereo
: NO ACTION NECESSARY [] COMMENT ‘ g lev
; CassiF POST OFFICE FILE CODE "
g REG._NO: 50-289
DESCRIPTION: (Must Be Unclassified) REFERRED TO DATE RECEIVED BY DATE
Ltr trans the following: Long 1-25-T

centaining:
mw-a—rymm
Bidg Fan Cooler Assembly. DeYoung

mu-ai- :mnn. Klecker
Nowe

Maceary
Richard Mineer
i C. Robert Dubd.(1 Orig b 20 aye ree’a) | TroeTiex (3)

W‘ﬂl Noore
P ponni . /- X] =7/ U.S. ATGMIC ENERGY COMMISSION MAIL CONTROL FORM romw sec3aes

fU.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1970.382.148

. of page chasges for brlance of 12,
questicns re owr 9-16-T0 ltr aad %
Dube
Boyd

e SNENN N“
1”) AMID D)
\‘D’m IR AL J‘J‘PJ
‘ l— \ 3 \ 3 P S -

1491 284

010300 GCQ



/' METROPOLITAN EDISOi{ COMPANY

L —

POST OFFICE BOX 542 READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603 TELEPHONE 215 — 929-3601

January 25, 1971

Ln L N
\" " .
\
- :113 oo\
( { £177% el
b Ay ‘,-"
Dr. Peter A. Morris, Director T 7 P e/
Division of Reactor Licensing \{3 oy, 422; b
U. S. Atomic Energy Commission N, i,
Washington, D. C. 20545 AW L7
7 N
Subject: Three Mile Island Nuclear \\\\‘;“; o
Station, Unit 1 Regulatory File Cy.

Docket No. 50-289
Amendment No. 17

Dear Dr. Morris:

Attached are three signed originals and 19 conformed copies of
Amendment 17 to the Operating License Application for the Three Mile
Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1.

This Amendment addresses the balance of the questions forwarded
to us in your letter of September 16, 1970. The respcnses to your
request for additional information, as well as appropriete revisions
intended to update the FSAR, have been incorporated into the text
and are forwarded in the form of change pages dated January 25, 1971.

This Amendment also includes Appendix 6-A, "Summary Description
Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1, Reactor Building Faa Ccoler
Assembly" and Appendix 12-A, "Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1,
Radiation Emergency Plan".

There are also enclosed one signed copy and 20 conformed copies
of Certificate of Service of Amendment No. 17 on the chief executives
of the township and county in which the facility is located.

Very r\.lj yours, /

'”w‘ / |

Mille*
Vi 2 Preszcent & Chief Engineer
%dn "
Enclosures




METROPOJ TTAN EDISON COMPANLY
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
and
PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

Three Mile Island Nucl=zar Station Unit 1
Application for
Class 104b Utilization Facility Operating License

Reon !’

Docket No. 50-289 Sasst iyl gyt iy wates fa B Lo QY
Amendment No. 17

Applicant submits by this Amendment, in support of its request
for an initial operating license at a reactor power level of 2535 MWt,
change pages which address the balance of the questions contained in
the Director's letter c® September 16, 1970, and irnformation which
serves to update the FSAR.
The applicant is also submitting by this Amendment the
following appendicies:
Appendix 6-A "Summary Description Three Mile Island
Nuclear Station Unit 1, Reactor Building
Fan Cooler Assembly"

Appendix 12-A "Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1,
Radiation Emergency Flan"

METROPOLITAN EDISON CQMPANY

o &4 %%f%«

Vice| President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of 1971.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

UCH 3 1 WTH

1491 286



-

JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
ATTEST:

By WA s
Secretary Vice President

Sworn to ani subscribed before me this # °“ day of .. . . . 1971.
Y, ¥

7)\—.-—Wl- o —-/‘ /, ‘/7¢“
Notary Public
My Commission Expires

PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST:
k\ \\"‘“n\_ o (A M
Secretary Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 215t gay of January 1971,

”L'.;»LL&» ' L’*’> 4.\,(;.«'.1— 1
Notary Public /
My Commission Expires

MARGARIT A. &
[ . e

Johnstown, Comi . 3.
My Commissizn Expires fecriliy od, 4379



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

IN ™HE MATTER OF )
) DOCKET NO. 50-289

Regula®cry Ty O,
TP P STTY A & St LA

METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of Amendment No. 17 to the Applicatim
for Construction Permit and Operating License for Three Mile Island Nuclear
Station, Unit 1, dated January 25, 1971, and filed with the U. S. Atomic
Energy Commission on January 25, 1971, has this 25th day of January 1971
been served or. the chief executives of Londonderry Township, Dauphin
County, Pennsylvania and Dauphin County, Pennsylvania by deposit in the Unitod
States mail, addressed as follows:

Mr. Richard Minear

Chairman, Board of Supervisors of
Londonderry Township

R. D. 4

Middletown, Pennsylvania

and:

Mr. C. Robert Budd

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners
of Dauphin County

Dauphin County Court House

P. 0. Box 1295 .

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

~ U
; /" o Q&
By i ", i v
Vice President

\.)____ .

1491 288



Pigie ) )=r2=7/
‘I'\" : ‘I'fp il Cya

QM?' "“" ’

Docket No. 50-289
January 25, 1971

AMENDMENT NO. 17 fmilsd e moag £ =28 =/
THE METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY -- JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

THREE MILE ISLAND NUCLEAR STATION UNIT 1

Amendment No. 17 to the Metropolitan Edison Company =-- Jersey Central Power &
Light Company =-- Pennsylvania Electric Company Final Safety Analysis Report
includes both insert pages, as listed below, and Appendices ©A and 12A. The
change pages are in response to DRL Additional Information Requested and
miscellsneous revisions to keep the FSAR up-to-date.

The following sheets of the Metropolitan Edison Company -- Jersey Central Power
& Light Company -- Pennsylvania Electric Company Final Safety Analysis Report
are to be deleted; and, where appropriate, revised sheets dated 1-25-71 should
be inserted.

Remove the following sheets: Insert the following sheets:

v’ o ~
gg;gg: Table of Contents - vi, viiy~ Pages: Table of Contents - Vvi, vii,
x,” and xi*% X d
(one each, in Volume 1,2,3, and 4). (one each, in Volume 1,2,3, and 4).

Pages: 1-&/ 1-2, i-fz/ 1-1%, 1-1h/ Pages: 1-%, 1<I, -"2"1-1 1-1%, p =
1—53(1-5h(1-ss -56 6{59 ¥1-6oy” 1-53% 1-5%, 1- 536, 1-5"7 1-5}. 1-5%a, 1-55b,

1-61y"1-62) 1-65¢ and 1- 1-56y1-53%7 1-607 1-627 1-62% 1-6%7 and
1-66

Figure: 1-25 v - Figures: 1-25, 1-25, and 1<27.

Pages: 3-1?/ and 318 Pages: 3-I7 and 3-18

Page: h-iii Page: 4-iz.i

P £2s; 5- 1/ )ﬁ/ 5-1%, s-rf 5-1{ /-1, -‘/s t‘;{, 5-17, 5-17a s-fg
15 5~ -18a; 5-27, 5-2875-29% 5- 30( -15 18a5-27 5-2 /5-29’75 -35, 5-357
5—3655-3 5-38¢"5-3 s;ké 5-36 y/5-3T¢"5-38Y 5-393 54l X 5blay
P ol e St A a fo st Vg a A S 5w Al e ;-76(
s-sh/}z-Ts/ 276 5168y 57667 5-85 5-768"5-T6by 5857 5-86/5-87/ 5-88% )-9 >
5-86,75-87y 5-88Y 5-95+75-96,5-97 " 5-965-96a <5977 5-985-99 5100551075
5-98./5-99,/5-100r/S-‘OT‘/and 5-1087% and S-;uSi/}

5-35

v g
igures: 51557 567 5-1C 5-21  Bigures: 55, 5-5 5-6:5-1.75-217 538,
5-2By” 5-294~5-30% and 5-35." 5=295 5-307 5-30A; and 5-35¢/

1491 289



Remove the following sheets: Insert the following sheets:

Pages: SA-i‘/SA-ii'/ SA-iit/SA-iv‘/ Pages: SA-‘i/ SAS%d, SA-11¥] SA-ivy”

SA=V o 5A-1 " 5A=2 ¥ 5A-5y5A=6 vsA-'r ,-/ SA-V,/ SA=1, SA=2,"%A=5y-SA~585SA65—

5A-8¢ 5A=9 (SA-lOy SA=1ly gA/-l 5A=T5 5A=8 ,+5A=9y 5A-10 o-5A-10a7 SA-u/

5A-13%"5A-1347 5A-19 VSA-Z 5A-21 S5A-1la; 5A-12,~5A-12a 4 5A-135 5A-13a

5A=22 SA-as Pand SA<26YTni At 5A-l9/5A-l9a\/5A-2 S5A-2L, SA-22;
5A-254y and S5A-26.

Fi 5A-T75. 39{, SA-l/ SA-16, . Figures: 5A-9AY 5A-9B7 5A-l3/ sA-lf
A-237 SA SA-157%

SA-lT, sA--s -31%and 5A-%5. SA-lG A1 TS A18E 523

Tawv

Lw‘gy SA=-31 j~and 5A-32.
Pages: 5D-, SD‘%D{;’D% T Ry 5% . snzll)gg’ P

5D-T, "SD-S vSD-g/SD-lo 5D=19% sn-ad/ 5D-19/
5D=21;"5D-227 and 5D- SD-20,-'5D-21 SD-21ley 5D-22% and 5D—23.
Figure #5D-13 Figure: %-13

Pages: 5E~‘/ E=T, . 5E-9/ 10 Pages: E-i SE-‘( SE-8 3y SE-9% SE-Q/
SE-15, 53-16’5 SE-lT',};gd/ 52-18}- SE-lO E-ma/sz-ls’. SE-ISAT’ sE.lsf'

SE-16} 5E-164, 5E-17 and SE-18"

Pages: Appendix (consists o lS pages
of text, 5 figdres, and 3 Attachments),
immediately following Section 6.

i e

Pages: 'T-lﬁ.nd 7-18 Pages: T-17 and T-
£ages ; fages
i ll-iv, v, 1I/i,

Pages: 1147, 1l-i T/; 112, ll-v‘,/ Pages: 114, 11-
ll-l(ll / 11-7 1187 u-g/ 11-1 11-2 /11-7,/ 11-9, 11-8K, 11, 11-
11-1377 -1h 11-17./11-18 1-19 11-13y"11-13ay 11.-13\:'/i1-13&.(t ll-l3d,
11-20 1-23,/.1 by 11251126/, 11-13ey"11-14 11-17¢ 11-185"11-19%-11-19%,
11-27, 11-28, 11-29%-30/11-31;/ 11-20y/11-8% 11-24g” u-zh( 11-25¢ 11-25%,
11-32, 11-33,11-34 =379~ 11-385" 11-26y11-27 «~11-28y~ 29,~11-30- 11-31%"
1139, 1140y 11Ul Ja b2 11437 11-32,711=33,71-34y Tedl=38,11-39%"
-hhs/ll-lss “I1-46¢"11-47, and 11-40, 11=b1 o 11=U2, . - .3p-11-bk 71145,
11-48, 7 o Yol 11-465"11-47, and 11-48 .
Mo 1 i,

Figures: u-s/n-lo,yl_;g Figures: 1146, 1167 ana 11-12

o
Pages: 12-i, 12-5/12 ’ 12-{ 12-( Pages: 12-{ 12-(12- lé/6a, 12-7, 12-8,
12-9;/&1(1 12-10. w’ 12-9712-9a,and 1°-10. —

v  J

\/nges: Appendix 12A (consists of 30 pages
of text and 3 figures), immediately
following Section 12.

Pages: lh-l{,lh-lh‘,/ lh-'(?, lh-l{, Pages: h-.{ lh-l 4-'4 14-18, 1L-6T7,
14-6T7,~and 14-68 v and 14-68.7

1491 290



Remove the following sheets: Insert the following sheets:
Revisions to Supplement 1, Part II (Volume &)

Page: 5-5. Pages: 5-5-€ad 556

Figure: 5-¥ Figure: 5-3 v
Revisions to Supplement 2, Part I (Volume 4)

Pages: i 2 A 5 Pages: 17 2,374,757 end E

1491 291



